				POS-010		
	r WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, S SON, Esq. SBN: Bar No	FOR COURT USE ONLY FILED				
	SER,HEIMANN & BEF	Superior Court Of California				
	treet 29th Floor San F			Sacramento		
TELEPHONE NO: (4		3-1008 E-MAIL ADDRESS meison@lchb.com	•	1		
J	(ame): Plaintiffs: Kelley and Denis			11/10/2021		
	·			rcaddisk		
SACRAMENTO	SUPERIOR COURT			By Decube		
De la companya de la	RESS: 720 NINTH ST.			Case Number:		
المدا		`A 0E944				
70	CODE: SACRAMENTO, C			34-2021-00302934		
BRANCH	NAME: SACRAMENTO C	OUNTY				
PLAINTIFF/PI	ETITIONER: Kelley and I	Denis O'Sullivan, et al.				
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: Ghost Gunner Inc., d/b/a Ghostgunner.net, et al.				CASE NUMBER:		
		,,	,	34-2021-00302934		
1						
4	PROOF (OF SERVICE OF SUMMONS		Ref. No. or File No.: 4162-0001		
L	(Se	parate proof of service is requir	red for each party served.)		
1 At the time of	service I was at least 1	8 years of age and not a party	to this action.			
2. 1 served copie		o yours or ago and more a pany				
a. 🗹 Summ						
b. 🗹 Compl						
	ative Dispute Resolution	า (ADR) package				
d. 🗹 Civil C	ase Cover Sheet					
e. Cross-	Complaint					
	•	order re: Delay in Scheduling	Initial Case Managemen	nt Conference:		
	• •	rty as shown on documents ser	-			
-	ERICA LLC, d/b/a G		•00).			
3.1001 Am						
b Person	o (other than the party i	in item 3a) served on behalf of	an entity or as an author	ized agent (and not a person under		
		service was made) (specify nai				
	tin - Agent for Servi			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
14,14 11.11.	_	: 161-180 Lbs Hair: Brown Sex	r: Male Height: 5'7 - 6'0 9	Eves: Race: Caucasian		
4 8 -4 -4 		·		-,		
4. Address wher	e the party was served:	: 5150 E La Palma Ave Sto				
		Anaheim, CA 92807-208	3			
	arty (check proper box)					
a. LVI by per	rsonal service. I pers	onally delivered the documents	listed in item 2 to the pa	rty or person authorized to		
receive	e service of process for	the party (1) on <i>(date):</i> 11/10/2	!021 (2) at <i>(time):</i> 12:2 (O PM		
		(date): at (time): I left the do title or relationship to person in		vith or		
(1)		at least 18 years of age appare		e or usual place of business of the		
(2)	(2) (home) a competent member of the household (at least 18 years of age) at the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the party. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.					
(3)	(physical address ur	nknown) a person at least 18 yn to be served, other than a Un	ears of age apparently in	charge at the usual mailing e post office box. I informed him of		
(4) 🗖	I thereafter mailed (by	• •	415.20). I mailed the doc	o the person to be served at the uments on eclaration of mailing is attached.		
(5)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	n of diligence stating actions t		•		

DETITIONED. W. H. L. C. A. A. C.	CASE NUMBER:
PETITIONER: Kelley and Denis O'Sullivan, et al.	34-2021-00302934
RESPONDENT: Ghost Gunner Inc., d/b/a Ghostgunner.net, et al.	3-7-2021-00302334
c. Dy mail and acknowledgment of receipt of service. I mailed the documents listed in it shown in item 4, by first-class mail, postage prepaid, (1) on (date): (2) from (city): (3) With two copies of the Notice and Acknowledgment of Receipt and a postage-paid.	id return envelope addressed to me.
(Attach completed Notice and Acknowledgement of Receipt.) (Code Civ. Proc., § (4) to an address outside California with return receipt requested. (Code Civ. Proc., by other means (specify means of service and authorizing code section):	<u>-</u>
Additional page describing service is attached. The "Notice to the Person Served" (on the summons) was completed as follows:	
 a. as an individual defendant. b. as the person sued under the fictitious name of (specify): c. as occupant. d. On behalf of GHOST AMERICA LLC, d/b/a GHOSTGUNS.COM under the following Code of Civil Procedure section: 	
416.10 (corporation) 416.20 (defunct corporation) 416.30 (joint stock company/association) 416.40 (association or partnership) 416.50 (public entity) 415.46 (occupant) 416.50 (public Corporation Code)	atee) on)
7. Person who served papers 2. Name: Frank Harrigan - Nationwide Legal, LLC REG: 12-234648 2. b. Address: 859 Harrison Street, Suite A San Francisco, ÇA 94107 2. Telephone number: (415) 351-0400 3. d. The fee for service was: \$.00 4. e. I am:	
(1) not a registered California process server. (2) exempt from registration under Business and Professions Code section 22350(b). (3) registered California process server: (i) owner employee independent contractor. (ii) Registration No.: 1530 (iii) County: Orange	
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing or	g is true and correct.
I am a California sheriff or marshal and I certify that the foregoing is true and correct.	
Date: 11/10/2021 Nationwide Legal, LLC 859 Harrison Street, Suite A San Francisco, CA 94107 (415) 351-0400 www.nationwideasap.com	
Frank Harrigan (NAME OF PERSON WHO SERVED PAPERS/SHERIFF OR MARSHAL)	100